No. 04-21-00024-CV

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOURTH DISTRICT OF TEXAS AT SAN ANT 19/2012/03:23:20 PM

FILED IN 4th COURT OF APPEALS SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

MICHAEL A. CRUZ Clerk

FFGGP, INC., as TRUSTEE FOR WINDWARD TRACE 9131 LAND TRUST, Appellant,

v.

MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP; RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC; and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as TRUSTEE OF TIKI SERIES IV TRUST, Appellees.

> ON APPEAL FROM CAUSE No. 2020-CI-02266 166TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Shelley L. Hopkins, Of Counsel to Barrett Daffin Frappier Turner & Engel, LLP now appears herein as Co-Counsel for MTGLQ INVESTORS, LP, Rushmore Loan Management Services, LLC, and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee of TIKI Series IV Trust. Pursuant to TEX. R. APP. P. 6., Crystal G. Gibson will remain as lead counsel.

Please send all communications to the undersigned at the address below:

3 Lakeway Centre Ct., Suite 110 Austin, Texas 78734 Phone: (512) 600-4320

ShelleyH@bdfgroup.com; shelley@hopkinslawtexas.com

Respectfully Submitted:

By: /s/ Shelley L. Hopkins
Shelley L. Hopkins
State Bar No. 24036497
BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TURNER & ENGEL, LLP - Of
Counsel
3 Lakeway Centre Ct., Suite 110
Austin, Texas 78734
(512) 600-4320
ShelleyH@bdfgroup.com
shelley@hopkinslawtexas.com

Crystal G. Gibson State Bar No. 24027322 BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP 4004 Belt Line Road, Ste. 100 Addison, Texas 75001 (972) 386-5040 (972) 341-0734 (Facsimile) CrystalG@bdfgroup.com

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 3, 2022, the foregoing Notice of Appearance has been served on all counsel of record pursuant Texas Rules of Appellate Procedure:

JUSTIN P. NICHOLS ADAM B.J. POOLE THE NICHOLS LAW FIRM, PLLC 309 W. DEWEY PLACE, STE. B201-540 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78212 ADAM@THENICHOLSLAWFIRM.COM

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

/s/ Shelley L. Hopkins
Shelley L. Hopkins

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Shelley Hopkins on behalf of Shelley Hopkins Bar No. 24036497 ShelleyH@bdfgroup.com Envelope ID: 61435037 Status as of 2/3/2022 3:31 PM CST

Associated Case Party: Rushmore Loan Management Services, LLC

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Crystal Gibson	24027322	crystalr@bdfgroup.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT

Associated Case Party: US Bank National Association, as trustee of TIKI Services IV Trust

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Crystal Gibson	24027322	crystalr@bdfgroup.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT

Case Contacts

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Shelley LHopkins		ShelleyH@bdfgroup.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT
Kate Barry		Kate@hopkinslawtexas.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT

Associated Case Party: MTGLQ Investors, LP

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Crystal Gibson	24027322	crystalr@bdfgroup.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT

Associated Case Party: FFGGP, Inc., as trustee of the Windward Trace 9131 Land Trust

Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status
Adam Poole		adam@thenicholslawfirm.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT
Justin Nichols		Justin@TheNicholsLawFirm.com	2/3/2022 3:23:20 PM	SENT